RMB 1.70 million of underwriting fees and recommendation fees deducted by the lead underwriter, the net amount of funds raised was

RMB 4,867.08 million. The availability of the above raised funds has been verified by Tianjian Certified Public Accountants (special

general partnership), who issued the capital verification report ([2017] No. 503).

For 2022, the actual use of the raised funds was RMB 1,690.75mn, and the accumulated investment of the raised funds project was

RMB 3,778.20mn. By December 31, 2022, the balance of raised funds was RMB 1,807.81 mn (including financial products and

structured deposits, the net amount of interest on cash in bank less handling charges, gains on financial products and structured deposits

received on an accumulated basis).

XVII. Significant events of subsidiaries of the Company

□ Applicable √ Not Applicable

2022 Annual Report of Zhejiang NHU Co., Ltd.

68

Section VII Movements in Shares and Conditions of Shareholders

I. Movements in shares

1. Details

Unit: Share

Items

Before Movements After

Quantity % to
total

Issue of

new
shares

Bonus
shares

Reserve

transferred to
shares

Others Subtotal Quantity % to total

I. Restricted shares 30,311,835 1.18%   6,062,367  6,062,367 36,374,202 1.18%

 1. Held by other
domestic parties

30,311,835 1.18%   6,062,367  6,062,367 36,374,202 1.18%

  Including: Held by
domestic natural persons

30,311,835 1.18%   6,062,367  6,062,367 36,374,202 1.18%

II. Unrestricted shares 2,548,082,925 98.82%   506,450,229  506,450,229 3,054,533,154 98.82%

 1. RMB ordinary shares 2,548,082,925 98.82%   506,450,229  506,450,229 3,054,533,154 98.82%

III. Total 2,578,394,760 100.00%   512,512,596  512,512,596 3,090,907,356 100.00%

Reason for movements

√ Applicable □ Not Applicable

The 2021 annual general meeting of shareholders held on May 10, 2022 reviewed and approved the Proposal on Profit Distribution

Plan of 2021, which was implemented and completed on May 25, 2022. The Annual Equity Distribution Plan for 2021: Based on

2,562,562,984 shares (the total share capital of the company at that time, which was 2,578,394,760 shares, excluded 15,831,776

repurchased shares), distributated cash dividends of RMB 7 (tax included) per 10 shares to all shareholders, with a total cash distribution

of RMB 1,793,794,088.80 (tax included), and distributated 2 shares per 10 shares by converting capital reserve to all shareholders,